
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1530
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2002
WORLD BANK AIDED HEALTH PROGRAMMES
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the World Bank aided health programmes launched in the country during the last three years, State- wise; and

(b) the amount of aid obtained from World Bank for launching these programmes?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI A. RAJA)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The details are given in Annexure-1.

ANNEXURE IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA USQ NO. 1530 FOR 27.11.2002 REG. WORLD BANK AIDED HEALTH PROGRAMMES

S.No.   Name of the      Date of  Date of   Sector    Loan credit
 Project/Loan     agreement  closing           amount in US $
 Credit No.

1     UPHSD Project   19.5.00  31.12.05  U.P. &    110.00
 3338-IN                             Uttaranchal   million

2     Immunisation    19.5.00  30.6.04   Central-  142.60
 Strengthening                       Nation-Wide   million
 Project-3340 IN
3     II National      19.7.01  31.12.04   Central-  30.00
 Leprosy                             Nation-Wide   million
 Elimination
 Project-3482-IN
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